
R-2019-189
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR BIOMAG SPARE PARTS FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 
WHEREAS, the Town advertised for the submission of bids relative to the procurement of spare parts for the BioMag Treatment system at the wastewater treatment plant (“Project”); and
WHEREAS, Riordan Materials Corp. submitted the only bid, which was opened on September 27, 2019; and

WHEREAS, said bid was in the amount of $111,936.71 for spare parts list items 1-40; and

WHEREAS, the Town’s Sewer Engineer, Remington & Vernick, submitted correspondence dated September 30, 2019 recommending a bid award to Riordan Materials, Corp.; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes it to be in the best interest of the Town to award  as discussed above; and
WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available as evidenced by the attached certification of funds.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that the contract for the Project is hereby awarded to Riordan Materials Corp. in the amount of $111,936.71.

CERTIFICATION

I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by Council at a meeting held on October 08, 2019.







Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk

{00627286-1}

