


               R:  2020-92
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER REDUCTION AND FINAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE EVOQUA SPARE PARTS AND WASTE PUMP PROJECT TO RIORDAN MATERIALS


	WHEREAS, the Town of Phillipsburg is under contract with Riordan Materials for the Evoqua Spare Parts and Waste Pumps Project (the “Project”); and
	WHEREAS, the Sewer Engineer, by correspondence dated April 1, 2020, has recommended approval of the following change order identified as Certificate No. 3:
1) Change Order #3, with a decrease in the contract amount from $111,936.71 to the new contract amount of $105,205.71, which represents a total reduction of $5,000 over the course of contract. 
	NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, that the above-mentioned Change Order # 3 is hereby approved decreasing the Contract amount previously awarded to Riordan Materials for the Project to $105,205.71.	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that final payment to Riordan Materials is hereby authorized to be made based upon the recommendation of the Municipal Engineer in the amount of $59,635.21.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that sufficient funding is available based upon certification of availability of funds by the Town’s Chief Financial Officer.
CERTIFICATION

	I, Victoria L. Kleiner, Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Council at their April 21, 2020 meeting.
								
______________________________
								Victoria L. Kleiner												Municipal Clerk


{00656227-1}
